
 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 001 

Date: November 13, 2023 Project #: n/a 

Contract Name: 2023 Upland Road Storm Drainage Improvements 

Contractor: Kamins Construction 
 

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION 

Change Requested by:                    Engineer               Contractor 

 

Abandon approx. 300 ft of collapsed, clogged and undersized storm line on Overlake Dr 
West between Upland Rd & 84th Ave NE. Install new 12” storm pipe adjacent to curb line.  

 
CONTRACT AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT 

Bid Item 
# or 

Added 
Item 

Description of changes – describe bid items, 
quantities, unit prices, etc. used to determine contract 
adjustment 

Unit Price Contract 
Adjustment 

Amount 

2 Mobilization, Cleanup and Demobilization 7,250.00 7,250.00 

4 Temporary Traffic Control 16,500.00 16,500.00 

6 Removal of Structures & Obstructions 2,500.00 2,500.00 

9 Commercial HMA – 50 tons 353.89 ton 17,694.50 

11 Storm Pipe 12” Diam. (Incl. Bedding) – 315 lf 123.90 lf 39,028.50 

12 Catch Basin, Type 1 – 3 ea 3,105.00 ea 9,315.00 

n/a Concrete Repair (Ramp & Sidewalk) 6,250.00 6,250.00 

 Total Contract Adjustment this Change Order   

 

Original Contract Amount 245,294.01 

Total Previous Change Orders 0 

Total this Change Order 98,538.00 

Total Adjusted Contract Amount to Date 343,832.01 

 
 



 
 
CONTRACT TIME ADJUSTMENT 

Total Working Days the Change Order: 15 Working Days 

 
The payment and/or additional time specified and agreed to in this Change Order constitutes full adjustment for and 
settlement of, all costs and time relating to the performance of the work described here. The work covered by the Change 
Order shall be performed under the same terms and conditions as those included in the original contract unless 
otherwise described here.  
 

 

REQUIRED SIGNATURES: 

City of Medina 

Approved by City Manger 
 
Signature 

 
 
(Print Name) 

 
 
Date 

Approved by Public Works Director 
 
Signature 

 
 
(Print Name) 

 
 
Date 

Contractor 

 
 
Signature 

 
 
(Print name & title) 

 
 
Date 

 


